
E ROBERTS (FFESTINIOG) MEMORIAL RALI MEIRION
Harlech + DMC - 1st/2nd September 2012

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class SS1F Test 1 TC1 TC2 SS2F TC3 TC4 SS3F SS4F

1 Arwel Hughes-Jones Edryd Evans Ford Escort E 0:00:15 0:00:30

2 Meirion Evans Iwan Jones Ford Escort E 0:00:28 0:27:00 0:00:34

3 Ian ' Dude' Roberts Gwawr Hughes Volkswagen Golf E 0:00:24 0:00:43

4 Richard Jerman Lowri Davies Ford Escort E 0:00:19 0:00:13 0:00:16

5 Mark 'GT' Roberts Dylan Jenkins Volkswagen Golf GTi E 0:00:19 0:00:48

6 Llyr Williams Ceri Hughes Peugeot 206 GTi E 0:00:25 0:00:09 0:01:38

7 Hywel Davies Nick Bloxham Ford Escort E 0:00:21 0:00:35

8 Steven Roberts Darren Garrod Peugeot 205 E

9 Steven John Williams Dale Furniss Ford Escort E

10 Dewi Williams Dylan John Williams Peugeot 205 E 0:00:02 0:00:24 0:00:32

11 Neil Weaver Sam Collis Renault Clio E

12 Gareth R Jones Aron Jones Vauxhall Corsa Sri E 0:00:16 0:00:10 0:00:57

13 Andy Davies Mark Rodway Subaru Impreza E 0:00:29 0:01:10 0:03:44 0:00:20

14 Iwan Pritchard Ianto Fon Jones Peugeot 205 E 0:00:15 0:00:54 0:01:10

15 Richard Rees Michael Gilbey Honda CRX E 0:00:31 0:00:13 0:00:02 0:01:02

16 Richard 'Milo' James Sasha Heriot MG ZR E 0:00:32 0:01:26

17 Dai Roberts Andrew Edwards Peugeot 205 GTi E 0:00:34 0:00:47 0:00:05

18 Tim Powley Max Freeman Nissan Sunny E 0:00:21 0:00:43 0:00:45

19 Stephen Kerr Richard Morris Ford Escort E 0:00:25 0:00:36 0:00:39 0:00:10

20 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Vauxhall Corsa E 0:00:40 0:00:54 0:01:58 0:00:10

21 Gary Roberts Allen Hart Peugeot 205 E

22 Nigel Phillips Llion 'Tractor' Williams Proton Compact E

23 Martin Allwood Matthew Honeybone BMW 318 iS E 0:02:00 0:00:48 0:00:36 0:00:50 0:01:57

24 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E

25 John Leckie Luke Burton Proton Coupe E 0:01:00 0:00:11 0:00:05 0:01:00

26 Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort E

27 Alan Parry Russell Williams Ford Escort E 0:00:42 0:00:18 0:00:43

28 Lee Edwards Anthony Gluyas Ford Escort Mk3 E 0:00:27 0:01:00 0:01:15

30 Ken Jones Dilwyn John Ford Escort E 0:01:00 0:00:41 0:00:57 0:00:03 0:01:34

31 Steve King Jon Hawkins BMW 318ti E 0:01:00 0:00:36 0:00:32 0:01:03

32 Gareth Williams David Barnes Peugeot 205 GTi E 0:01:00 0:00:38 0:00:59 0:01:22 0:00:25

33 Stephen Edwards Ian Jones Peugeot 206 GTi E 0:00:30 0:00:40 0:01:57 0:00:25

34 Wil Evans Dafydd Evans BMW 318 Compact E 0:01:00 0:00:30 0:00:25 0:02:22 0:00:15

35 Cieran Guest Justin Davies Citreon Saxo E 0:01:00 0:00:39 0:00:25 0:01:10

36 Dylan Griffith R.Sion Williams Vauxhall Corsa E 0:01:00 0:00:40 0:00:52 0:03:11 0:01:55

37 Guto Ifan Michael Evans Ford Escort E 0:02:00 0:00:38 0:00:55 0:01:00

38 Rhys Morgan Keith Coombes Vauxhall Nova E 0:01:00 0:00:53 0:01:00 0:01:00 0:01:42 0:00:55

39 Huw Manion Meic Roberts Vauxhall Corsa E 0:00:36 0:00:39 0:03:09 0:00:10

40 Dei Jones Matt Rees Ford Escort E 0:01:00 0:00:59 0:01:44 0:01:13 0:01:57 0:00:55

42 Ben Gilligan Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova S 0:00:34 0:00:40 0:03:40 0:00:15

43 Nigel Curtis Stuart Thomas BMW 318is S 0:02:00 0:01:06 0:01:44 0:02:13 0:04:22 0:00:30

Results by rallyroots.com



E ROBERTS (FFESTINIOG) MEMORIAL RALI MEIRION
Harlech + DMC - 1st/2nd September 2012

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class SS1F Test 1 TC1 TC2 SS2F TC3 TC4 SS3F SS4F

44 Carwyn Pughe Einion Williams Vauxhall Astra S 0:00:50 0:00:10 0:01:01 0:01:37 0:00:25

45 Fred Price Dave Thomas Proton Compact S 0:01:00 0:00:50 0:00:20 0:00:45 0:00:01 0:01:21

46 Rhys Morris Aled Jones Peugeot 106 S 0:01:00 0:00:31 0:01:02 0:03:34

47 Chris Mills Gary Woodward Ford Escort S 0:01:00 0:01:06 0:01:12 0:02:16 0:02:20 0:01:00

48 Rhodri Evans Rob Stephens Peugeot 205 GTi S 0:01:00 0:00:51 0:00:08 0:00:55 0:02:24 0:00:25

49 Tomos Lewis Rhodri Jenkins Vauxhall Corsa S 0:01:00 0:00:37 0:00:49 0:02:06 0:00:15

50 Rhys Roberts Sarah Robson Mini S

51 Caryl Davies Cadog Davies Proton Satria S 0:01:00 0:01:23 0:00:14 0:01:27 0:01:34 0:01:00

52 Rhys McLoughlin Andrew Rees Peugeot 309 GTi S 0:01:00 0:00:48 0:00:22 0:01:41 0:01:58 0:00:15

54 Sion Ellis Rhodri Evans Honda Civic S 0:01:00 0:00:50 0:00:14 0:00:50 0:22:23 0:00:55

55 Iwan Rhys Jones Meirion Jones Vauxhall Corsa S 0:01:00 0:00:50 0:00:29 0:02:51

56 Chris ' Tank Young Peredur Davies Vauxhall Nova S

57 Duncan Williams George Williams Ford Escort S 0:01:00 0:00:52 0:01:00 0:01:00 0:02:18 0:00:15

58 Aled Williams Dion Bee Vauxhall Astra S 0:02:00 0:01:05 0:00:37 0:01:34 0:01:38 0:01:15

59 Hugh Evans Kevin Ellis Ford Escort S 0:01:00 0:01:06 0:01:06 0:02:00 0:01:27 0:00:49

60 Iwan 'Big Iw' Williams Gwynfor Jones Ford Puma S 0:02:00 0:01:12 0:02:05 0:02:07 0:02:21 0:01:36

61 Huw Thomas Sion Ellis Nissan Micra S

63 Kevin Ephraim Rhodri James Ford Fiesta ST S

64 Paul Hughes Barry Griffiths Rover 216 GTi S

65 Steven Jones Aled Jones Vauxhall Corsa S

66 Gareth Hughes Jade Phillips Peugeot 306 S 0:01:00 0:01:01 0:04:41 0:01:51 0:04:59 0:01:15

67 Richard Rowlands Llion Davies Peugeot 106 GTi N 0:02:00 0:01:13 0:01:00 0:00:47 0:01:00 0:01:22 0:00:30

68 Neil Coulson Colin Griffiths Proton Persona N 0:02:00 0:00:46 0:00:42 0:01:11 0:04:03 0:00:26

69 Wyn Rowlands Elfed Davenport Mitsubishi Colt N 0:02:00 0:00:46 0:01:00 0:00:18 0:02:01

70 Aelwyn Pughe John Morris Proton Satria GTi N 0:03:00 0:01:46 0:01:00 0:02:55 0:02:29 0:02:21 0:01:38

71 Iolo Edwards Mark Williams Peugeot 205 GTi N 0:02:00 0:01:01 0:01:05 0:02:00 0:02:16 0:02:24 0:01:54

72 Ian Roberts Sera Glyn Roberts Peugeot 205 Rallye N 0:03:00 0:01:40 0:09:00 0:07:45 0:05:00

73 Kevin Evans Graham Hughes Peugeot 205 N 0:02:00 0:00:55 0:01:00 0:00:23 0:01:12 0:04:08 0:01:00

74 Gareth Jones Osian Jones Peugeot 309GTi N

75 Gareth Davies Aron Davies Peugeot 205 GTi N 0:02:00 0:00:59 0:01:00 0:01:53 0:01:00

76 Jack Evans Jamie Atherton Ford Escort N 0:03:00 0:01:39 0:02:00 0:02:50

77 Edward Ifan Edwards Guto Davies Ford Escort N 0:03:00 0:01:26 0:01:00 0:02:43 0:04:32 0:01:00

78 Dei Pei Jones Geraint Jones Vauxhall Astra N 0:03:00 0:01:30 0:01:59

79 Mark Roberts Gavin Jones Peugeot 205 GTi N 0:03:00 0:02:00 0:01:00 0:01:12 0:01:13 0:00:30

80 Gwyn E Jones Martin Aron Jones Rover Mini N 0:05:00 0:02:32 0:01:00 0:02:35 0:03:06 0:02:42 0:03:17

Results by rallyroots.com



E ROBERTS (FFESTINIOG) MEMORIAL RALI MEIRION
Harlech + DMC - 1st/2nd September 2012

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car

1 Arwel Hughes-Jones Edryd Evans Ford Escort

2 Meirion Evans Iwan Jones Ford Escort

3 Ian ' Dude' Roberts Gwawr Hughes Volkswagen Golf

4 Richard Jerman Lowri Davies Ford Escort

5 Mark 'GT' Roberts Dylan Jenkins Volkswagen Golf GTi

6 Llyr Williams Ceri Hughes Peugeot 206 GTi

7 Hywel Davies Nick Bloxham Ford Escort

8 Steven Roberts Darren Garrod Peugeot 205

9 Steven John Williams Dale Furniss Ford Escort

10 Dewi Williams Dylan John Williams Peugeot 205

11 Neil Weaver Sam Collis Renault Clio

12 Gareth R Jones Aron Jones Vauxhall Corsa Sri

13 Andy Davies Mark Rodway Subaru Impreza

14 Iwan Pritchard Ianto Fon Jones Peugeot 205

15 Richard Rees Michael Gilbey Honda CRX

16 Richard 'Milo' James Sasha Heriot MG ZR

17 Dai Roberts Andrew Edwards Peugeot 205 GTi

18 Tim Powley Max Freeman Nissan Sunny

19 Stephen Kerr Richard Morris Ford Escort

20 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Vauxhall Corsa

21 Gary Roberts Allen Hart Peugeot 205

22 Nigel Phillips Llion 'Tractor' Williams Proton Compact

23 Martin Allwood Matthew Honeybone BMW 318 iS

24 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort

25 John Leckie Luke Burton Proton Coupe

26 Justin Jones Nia Hughes Ford Escort

27 Alan Parry Russell Williams Ford Escort

28 Lee Edwards Anthony Gluyas Ford Escort Mk3

30 Ken Jones Dilwyn John Ford Escort

31 Steve King Jon Hawkins BMW 318ti

32 Gareth Williams David Barnes Peugeot 205 GTi

33 Stephen Edwards Ian Jones Peugeot 206 GTi

34 Wil Evans Dafydd Evans BMW 318 Compact

35 Cieran Guest Justin Davies Citreon Saxo

36 Dylan Griffith R.Sion Williams Vauxhall Corsa

37 Guto Ifan Michael Evans Ford Escort

38 Rhys Morgan Keith Coombes Vauxhall Nova

39 Huw Manion Meic Roberts Vauxhall Corsa

40 Dei Jones Matt Rees Ford Escort

42 Ben Gilligan Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova

43 Nigel Curtis Stuart Thomas BMW 318is

TC5 SS5F TC6 TC7 TC8 SS6F SS7F SS8F

0:00:39 0:02:40 0:00:55

0:01:36 0:00:59 0:00:42

0:02:14 0:03:45 0:00:51

0:02:22 0:02:45 0:00:35

0:02:37 0:03:50 0:00:52

0:02:43 0:01:54 0:00:58

0:01:17 0:03:07 0:00:36

0:02:02 0:03:17 0:00:45

0:02:43 0:03:42 0:01:13

0:01:58 0:03:11 0:01:19

0:03:00 0:03:33 0:01:16

0:02:11 0:03:35 0:00:54

0:03:16 0:04:21 0:01:15

0:03:34 0:04:24 0:01:01

0:03:12 0:04:03 0:00:53

0:03:38 0:04:46 0:00:52

0:03:49 0:04:17 0:01:33

0:03:10 0:04:08 0:01:22

0:02:37 0:03:25 0:01:08

0:04:20 0:04:43 0:01:32

0:03:20 0:03:43 0:01:01

0:03:13 0:04:36 0:01:04

0:04:22 0:04:10 0:01:33

0:09:48 0:04:31 0:00:55

0:01:57 0:04:54 0:01:01

0:03:36 0:01:00 0:06:24 0:02:12 0:01:12

0:03:47 0:04:10 0:01:07

0:04:08 0:04:46 0:01:49

0:08:47 0:05:07 0:02:15

0:05:06 0:05:03 0:02:11 0:02:00

0:04:00 0:03:59 0:00:36

0:06:53 0:09:32 0:00:14

Results by rallyroots.com



E ROBERTS (FFESTINIOG) MEMORIAL RALI MEIRION
Harlech + DMC - 1st/2nd September 2012

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car

44 Carwyn Pughe Einion Williams Vauxhall Astra

45 Fred Price Dave Thomas Proton Compact

46 Rhys Morris Aled Jones Peugeot 106

47 Chris Mills Gary Woodward Ford Escort

48 Rhodri Evans Rob Stephens Peugeot 205 GTi

49 Tomos Lewis Rhodri Jenkins Vauxhall Corsa

50 Rhys Roberts Sarah Robson Mini

51 Caryl Davies Cadog Davies Proton Satria

52 Rhys McLoughlin Andrew Rees Peugeot 309 GTi 

54 Sion Ellis Rhodri Evans Honda Civic

55 Iwan Rhys Jones Meirion Jones Vauxhall Corsa

56 Chris ' Tank Young Peredur Davies Vauxhall Nova

57 Duncan Williams George Williams Ford Escort

58 Aled Williams Dion Bee Vauxhall Astra

59 Hugh Evans Kevin Ellis Ford Escort

60 Iwan 'Big Iw' Williams Gwynfor Jones Ford Puma

61 Huw Thomas Sion Ellis Nissan Micra

63 Kevin Ephraim Rhodri James Ford Fiesta ST

64 Paul Hughes Barry Griffiths Rover 216 GTi

65 Steven Jones Aled Jones Vauxhall Corsa

66 Gareth Hughes Jade Phillips Peugeot 306

67 Richard Rowlands Llion Davies Peugeot 106 GTi

68 Neil Coulson Colin Griffiths Proton Persona

69 Wyn Rowlands Elfed Davenport Mitsubishi Colt

70 Aelwyn Pughe John Morris Proton Satria GTi

71 Iolo Edwards Mark Williams Peugeot 205 GTi

72 Ian Roberts Sera Glyn Roberts Peugeot 205 Rallye

73 Kevin Evans Graham Hughes Peugeot 205

74 Gareth Jones Osian Jones Peugeot 309GTi 

75 Gareth Davies Aron Davies Peugeot 205 GTi

76 Jack Evans Jamie Atherton Ford Escort

77 Edward Ifan Edwards Guto Davies Ford Escort

78 Dei Pei Jones Geraint Jones Vauxhall Astra

79 Mark Roberts Gavin Jones Peugeot 205 GTi

80 Gwyn E Jones Martin Aron Jones Rover Mini

TC5 SS5F TC6 TC7 TC8 SS6F SS7F SS8F

0:05:06 0:04:32 0:01:19

0:06:35 0:04:28 0:01:39

0:04:00 0:04:08 0:00:58

0:02:00 0:02:20 0:01:00

0:04:33 0:04:48 0:01:27 0:02:30 0:01:00

0:04:13 0:04:39 0:01:55

0:06:00 0:04:47 0:01:39

0:03:30 0:04:35 0:01:23

0:02:00 0:10:20 0:04:34 0:00:57

0:03:00 0:04:05 0:01:15

0:04:30 0:04:33 0:02:28

0:05:02 0:05:32 0:01:07

0:13:45 0:06:00 0:05:55 0:02:33

0:05:52 0:05:00 0:00:48 0:01:03

0:01:00

0:05:13 0:04:45 0:00:05 0:01:29

0:05:06 0:04:00 0:06:19 0:01:51

0:02:00 0:03:45 0:04:39 0:00:38

0:06:16 0:06:42 0:03:00 0:01:00

0:08:03 0:06:14 0:04:07 0:00:47 0:07:00

0:18:10 0:07:32 0:02:54 0:02:00

0:05:56 0:05:16 0:01:02

0:06:35 0:06:22 0:06:12 0:00:43 0:10:00

0:05:54 0:04:35 0:05:01 0:04:00

0:09:12 0:07:52 0:01:14 0:04:47 0:14:00

Results by rallyroots.com


